P. Barrell	1			h3 (1) 130		
AT CASE OWNER	Norsiah	CC6 / AIG1702	4247 TTI,	DA DA		94
7 1				1.		
Surveyor:	Taufilch	DOI: ASSIGN	MP I	Pate / Time :	22/12/12	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FIE		1	egistered in Merimen.	- 1-1	
Insured Vehicle No	. : SOO 32	28Y	Claim No. :	815412	476759	
Name of Insured	FREDERICK	NOEL LIAU SOON TE				
Insured Tel No.				2100239	415	
Extess Sec II :SS		HP: 9667 8686	Make / Model :	1	n and at in:	
Is driver the owner		D.O.A: 13/12/17	Place of Acciden	t:	HANKN.	
	in a second	Nature of Accident				
If NO, Driver Ner Driver Tel			OI GIA REPORT	I: YES / NO ; TP GL	REPORTY NO	
Driver 1et	No. :	(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liability	: % Fi	nal? Yes/No	
680 8420	<u>z</u>					
INSRS: WSP: Chu far	INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:	
A Tel:	WSP:		WSP:		WSP:	
Liability:	Liabili	ty: 💆 💆	Tel: Liability:	H H	Tel: Liability:	
RMKS:	RMKS	EL STORY OF THE	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/Time					2000	-, -
	GBD 842027 - CO	6/AIGI7010483/Vulis 2	Dog 28/05/17	STAGE	DATE / PIO	-
	1-1/0	MIGIOUTEL/-2/ = 1	14-28/05/17	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):		
	- NS/	1/AZGILOS4645/Y DO		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)		
	- NS/	1	The state of the s	Non-Reporting ltr (Fina Notification ltr (if non-p		
27/12/12 (HT)	\$00 32287 - X			Call OI: 34	eic/4 4/1/18	
_ = +  (Z   + C   )	F OT WK - CEND	FLEST LETTER ZO	OI.	After call ltr to OI:	2080122 A	-
27/11/17@ J-14/W	n called OLIM	Froderick. Inform	TUCIAS	Documentation Check	-7 810	t
	LICHA CON MINT	to lungo the Ar	ident pot	Notification ltr (if non- After call itr to OI:	pickup)	
2214		SAFERITA CONTRACTOR		Authorisation To Act	1	
- 6-41-6	- SUM IT VILLE	o to Nusah va	emart.	Release Voucher:		
311/6 -	- Reid OIGH	1		Final Repair Bill:		
4118.	OI WIT TO DOM	head vehicle		Car Rental Invoice:		
201.11.00	ACC.			Towing Invoice LTA / CEA :		
22 1 18C10.7FG		Ir Liau Inform T	Pest.	Medical Bill:		
	Of consider Di	wate settlement	Will Inform			
21/0/12	that consumation	ne it is ready:		Mandate/Reject Instr	uction:	->-
000/1	- LUTUCEI OT, FIX	will of monothie	to settle.	LOD		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown	Form:	
	The state of the s	Dull Dy		Post-Repair Photos:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others:		
Repair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$ (	Confirm with:	%	Others: Confirm by:	imail Call	
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: S\$ ( Date/Time: 25 8 8	days) Reduction: Confirm with Julia	%	Others: Confirm by:	imail Call	
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: S\$ ( Date/Time: 25 8 8	days) Reduction: Confirm with Julia	%	Others: Confirm by:		
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: \( \( \lambda \) \( \lambd	Date/Time: S\$ Date/Time: 25 8 8 % (W) (Agree)	days) Reduction: Confirm with JUNE Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		Others: Confirm by: Email   Call		
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 25 8 8 8 9 1	days) Reduction:  Confirm with Julio  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		Others: Confirm by: Email   Call		
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability:  Repair Cost: (15 T)  Loss of Rental (LOR):  Loss of Use (LOU):  Loss of Income (LOR):	Date/Time: 25 P	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JUNE  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:   days)   days)		Others: Confirm by: Email   Call		
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: (19 T) Loss of Rental (LOR): (19 T) Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	Date/Time: 25 8 8 8 8 406.60 (Agree)  SS 406.60 (Agree)  SS 32.00 (2 SS - (3 x SS - (3 x LOR+LOU 1 1	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JUNE  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  days) > 41 190-00  days)  days)	110	Others: Confirm by: Email   Call		
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: (19 T) Loss of Rental (LOR): (19 T) Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	Date/Time: S\$	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JUNE  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:   days)   days)	110	Others: Confirm by: Email   Call		
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: (1977) Loss of Rental (LOR): (1977) Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:	Date/Time: S\$ ( Date/Time: 25 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JUNE  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  days) > 41 190-00  days)  days)	110	Confirm by:  Email Call  If No or B 28, Ass. 1	Lia:	
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: (1977 Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOR): LOR only  LOU only  GIA/LTA Search  Medical:  Disbursement:	Date/Time: S\$ ( Date/Time: 25 8 8 8 8 9	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JUNE  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  days) > 41 190-00  days)  days)	ej (C	Confirm by:  Email   Call    If No or B 28, Ass. 1  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format:	hal/Reject/Private Settle	
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: (1977) Loss of Rental (LOR): (1977) Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: 25 8 8 8 8 4 06.60 FSS 32.00 (2 SS - (3 x SS - (3	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JANA  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  days)  days)  days)  days)  .OR+LOI [Tick only on  (o.g. Tow/ Independent	ej (C	Confirm by:  Email   Call    If No or B 28, Ass. 1  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format:	Lia:	
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only  GIA/LTA Search  Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	Date/Time: S\$ ( Date/Time: 25 8 8 8 8 9	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JANA  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  days)  days)  days)  days)  CR+LOI Tick only on  (c.g. Tow/ Independent	ej (C	Confirm by:  Email Call  If No or B 28, Ass. 1  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	hal/Reject/Private Settle	
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOP: LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: TOTAL: L PAYMENT Payse 1.	Date/Time: 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JUNO  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  days)  days)  days)  OR + LOI FTick only on  (o.g. Tow/ Independence Global Sum SS:  Confirm with: JUNO	ej (C	Confirm by:  Email   Call    If No or B 28, Ass. 1  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format:	hal/Reject/Private Settle	
Repair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOD): LOR only LOR only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: L PAYMENT	Date/Time: 25 8 8 8 8 1406.60 (Agree) (25 8 406.60 (25 8	days) Reduction:  Confirm with JUNO  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  days)  days)  days)  OR + LOI FTick only on  (o.g. Tow/ Independence Global Sum SS:  Confirm with: JUNO	ej (C	Confirm by:  Email Call  If No or B 28, Ass. 1  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	hal/Reject/Private Settle	

	for the last				
10.0	PICKE!	- TI	5.78 v/li	EN	-3.
	2.00		11543	\$6.00	-2"
7.00		$\circ$	1274	August 1	
4000	commission or to		-		

From: Date.	Ven No (980 8420 7 YE ROGE JULY 12015
Estimated Cost.	Type: H.Car/ M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lony ) Taxi / Prime Mover /
QD),TPYWS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MY	Truck / Teatler ce
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make NISSHAN CABSTAR 3-05 MATCO 2953
at Workshop m/s	Colour SILVAR AIC Insured / Std / MI / NA
d a	Sp.Reading 24143 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/No. ZD 30348142K
Policy No.	ONO. JMISCY F2420857113
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Goedy Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi , (SM / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195 R 15C
(Policy Condition)	R 155 R 13C
Remark: The veh had co.nmenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA /GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value:	Front Reg /
IDAC Accident Rport Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal 6 mm R/Bal 6 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6/6 mm
Est Repairs: days Res: Yes or No	D.O.A. \$3/12/2017 D.O.I 22/11/12
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / OIS / NIS / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
PIPE 320 Week 17	701 2541
THE 400 PT.	-   -   -
•	
Date/Time, File Pass to? Date/Time, File Return to?	Survey Fee: Date:
1)2)	TOTAL Banic & AGL
3141	LOSSS+RS, _SI
5) 5) 5)	Photos
	CIV FOR
Pleat Regord	LOD





BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065

Our Ref: WSK/jw/SF-quo 22nd December 2017 TP

#### GBD 8420 Z NISSAN CABSTAR

Spare Parts Labour

1 Rt rear carriage stopper

To repair rt rear carriage, rt rear side carriage, replace rt

rear carriage stopper and assembly.

To respray damaged parts.

5\$ 30.00 Snet 19/3 -240.00 200

240 00 150

510.00 ----

Front 195/70R15C Rear 155R13 JN1SC2F24Z0857113 76190

could there tong to expects
by waiting to TP to report at 1/2/2

\$380 gr 67 days

From:

Pat-Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 10 January 2018 3:42 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

GBD 8420 Z

Attachments:

img-180110153908.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Attached as requested.

Thanks & regards, Pat for Julia Shu Fatt Auto Works

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

. ...

Monday, 8 January 2018 8:33 AM

To:

'shufatt@singnet.com.sg'

Cc:

Admin A; assignments

Subject:

Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD

3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Your Ref: GBD 8420Z

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Pat-Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 16 April 2018 12:51 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

GBD 8420 Z - accident on 13.12.2017 - finalised

Attachments:

P1360690.JPG; P1360691JPG; P1360692JPG; 8420-doa-13dec2017.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please see attached after paint photos. Cost of repair finalized at \$380.00 before GST.

Thanks & regards, Pat Shu Fatt Auto Works

From:

Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Saturday, 2 June 2018 9:32 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Attachments:

img-180602092320.pdf

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We now forward LOD and supporting documents for your settlement.

We look forward to your principal's payment of \$991.89 soon.

Thank you Shu Fatt Auto Works Julia Wong

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, January 08, 2018 8:33 AM

To: 'shufatt@singnet.com.sg' Cc: Admin A; assignments

Subject: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD

8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Your Ref: GBD 8420Z

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

<sup>&</sup>quot;Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065 Email: shufatt@pacific.not.ogs@qnct.cdm. 59

Co. Reg. No. 09062400M GST Reg. No. 09-062400-M

Our Ref. SF/029/2018

2nd June 2018

without prejudice

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd., AIG Building, #07-16, 78 Shenton Way, Singapore 079120.

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 8420 Z AND SDD 3228 Y ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

We act for the owner of GBD 8420 Z whose vehicle was involved in the above accident with your insured driver of SDD 3228 Y due to his/her gross negligence. Our client holds your insured driver responsible for all the outlay they had incurred we now forward the claim as follows:=

406.60
577.80 481,60 34515 1 19
7000
/
7.49
V
OA+ C8
8,1200
-A-
991.89
THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE S
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1

To facilitate your investigation, we forward repair bill, accident report, certificate of Insurance, Letter of Authorisation, rental invoice and agreement and LTA search for your necessary action.

The above pertains to property damage claim only and should not prejudice injury claim, if any.

We thank you for your prompt assistance and we look forward to your early settlement.

Yours faithfully,

SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

Julia Wong (Claims)

Encs.



the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driven the content of the carriage of passengers or goods in content or goods in content of the carriage of passengers or goods in content or goods in cont	Cover: Comprehensive : GBD8420Z : JN1SC2F24Z0857113 : CHUEN HO TRADING : 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Idder's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive its not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENS) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (N Certificate Number: 5091215623  1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle Chassis Number 2. Name of Policyholder 3. Effective Date of Insurance 4. Expiry Date of Insurance 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive# (a) The Policyholder. (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder. (b) Any other person who is driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving of the for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in contributions as to Use# (a) Use for hire or reward. (b) Use for hire or reward. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of the Policy does not cover  # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Traheadings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) SS600  EXCESS (SECTION 2) N/A  WINDSCREEN EXCESS SS100  WSURE WITH COE YES  HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY TAN OHONG!  SUM INSURED MARKET VALI  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifical Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter Vehicles)  EXCESS (SECTION 2) SERVICES (0000061)	Cover: Comprehensive : GBD8420Z : JN1SC2F24Z0857113 : CHUEN HO TRADING : 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Idder's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive its not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)  MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (N  Certificate Number: 5091215623  1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle Chassis Number  2. Name of Policyholder  3. Effective Date of Insurance  4. Expiry Date of Insurance  5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#  (a) The Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving in the Motor Vehicles (Chapter 189) and Section permitted and enactment or reward.  (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or sp. (d) Use for racing permitted in the Policy by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Triving permitted in the Policy to whilst the Policy to which this Certifica vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chap	Cover: Comprehensive : GBD8420Z : JN1SC2F24Z0857113 : CHUEN HO TRADING : 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Idder's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive its not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (Note: Certificate Number: 5091215623  1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle Chassis Number  2. Name of Policyholder  3. Effective Date of Insurance  4. Expiry Date of Insurance  5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to driver (a) The Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder Provided that the person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the Carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the Carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the Carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the Carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the Carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the Carriage of passengers or goods in control Use of the Carriage of passengers or goods in control Carriage Office of Carriag	Cover: Comprehensive  : GBD8420Z  : JN1SC2F2420857113  : CHUEN HO TRADING  : 08 Jun 2017  : 07 Jun 2018  Ider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive its not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
Certificate Number: 5091215623  1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle Chassis Number  2. Name of Policyholder  3. Effective Date of Insurance  4. Expiry Date of Insurance  5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#  (a) The Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder Provided that the person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is described by Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the Community of the Communi	Cover: Comprehensive : GBD8420Z : JN1SC2F24Z0857113 : CHUEN HO TRADING : 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Ider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
<ol> <li>Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle Chassis Number</li> <li>Name of Policyholder</li> <li>Effective Date of Insurance</li> <li>Expiry Date of Insurance</li> <li>Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#         <ul> <li>(a) The Policyholder.</li> <li>(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder.</li> <li>(c) Any other person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the Control of</li></ul></li></ol>	: GBD8420Z : JN1SC2F24Z0857113 : CHUEN HO TRADING : 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Ider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
Chassis Number  2. Name of Policyholder  3. Effective Date of Insurance  4. Expiry Date of Insurance  5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#  (a) The Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is useful to use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the Policy does not cover  (a) Use for hire or reward.  (b) Use for hire or reward.  (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or action in that behalf it is provided in the policy by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except the towing or act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trailer except the towing of the Road Trailer except	: JN1SC2F24Z0857113 : CHUEN HO TRADING : 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Ider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive it is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
<ol> <li>Name of Policyholder</li> <li>Effective Date of Insurance</li> <li>Expiry Date of Insurance</li> <li>Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#         <ul> <li>(a) The Policyholder.</li> <li>(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder.</li> <li>(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder.</li> <li>(c) Any other person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving of the Comment of the Comment of the Policyholder of the Comment of the Co</li></ul></li></ol>	: CHUEN HO TRADING : 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Ider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive it is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of anyring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Innection with the Policyholder's business.
3. Effective Date of Insurance 4. Expiry Date of Insurance 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#  (a) The Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder Provided that the person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b). Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b). Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the formal driving driving does not cover.  (a) Use for hire or reward.  (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or specifically driving or trailer except the towing or the whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or formal driving	: 08 Jun 2017 : 07 Jun 2018  Ider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive it is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Demection with the Policyholder's business.
4. Expiry Date of Insurance 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#  (a) The Policyholder.  (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder. Provided that the person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b). Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b). Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of	ider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive if is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle. and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. connection with the Policyholder's business.
(a) The Policyholder. (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder. (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder. Provided that the person driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is useful.  6. Limitations as to Use# (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the policy does not cover (a) Use for hire or reward. (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or specifically useful of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the policy of the towing of the policy of the towing of the policy of the towing of the control of the policy of the party party party party party of the policy of the p	lider's order or with his/her permission. accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive it is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle. and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. connection with the Policyholder's business.
<ul> <li>(a) The Policyholder.</li> <li>(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder.</li> <li>Provided that the person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is useful to the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the policy does not cover</li> <li>(a) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the policy does not cover</li> <li>(a) Use for hire or reward.</li> <li>(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or specific of the passengers or goods in control of the policy does not cover (a) Use for racing pace-making, reliability trial or specific or specific or passengers or goods in control of the passengers or goods in control of the pace-making, reliability trial or specific or passengers or goods in control of the passengers or goo</li></ul>	accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive it is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Or profession with the Policyholder's business.
(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyho Provided that the person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is useful.  6. Limitations as to Use#  (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the carriage of passengers or goods in control of the policy does not cover  (a) Use for hire or reward.  (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or specific of the cover of the towing of the whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of the whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of the Road Triple of t	accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive it is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Or profession with the Policyholder's business.
Provided that the person driving is permitted in the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving is useful.  6. Limitations as to Use#  (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes a (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of passengers or goods in co	accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive it is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. Or profession with the Policyholder's business.
the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and enactment or regulation in that behalf from driven as to Useff (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in control of passengers or goods	I is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any ring the Motor Vehicle.  Ind in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.  Indian connection with the Policyholder's business.
(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes at (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in community to the carriage of passengers or goods in community to the carriage of passengers or goods in community to the carriage of passengers or goods in community to the carriage of the carriage of the community to the community to the carriage of the	onnection with the Policyholder's business.
This Policy does not cover  (a) Use for hire or reward. (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of the William Policy of the Road Tribeadings.  # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Tribeadings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600  EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  INSURE WITH COE : YES  HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG!  SUM INSURED : MARKET VALI  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificat Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	onnection with the Policyholder's business.
This Policy does not cover  (a) Use for hire or reward. (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of the work of the Road Tribeadings.  # Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Tribeadings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 EXCESS : \$\$100 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : MARKET VALIONS INSURED : INSURE U SERVICES (000006)	onnection with the Policyholder's business.
(a) Use for hire or reward. (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or sp. (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of  # Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Tri headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600  EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  INSURE WITH COE : YES HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG!  SUM INSURED : MARKET VAL  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifical Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter  Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	pediterting
(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or sp (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of  # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Tri headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600  EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  INSURE WITH COE : YES HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG SUM INSURED : MARKET VAL  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifical Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter  Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	pediterting
# Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Triheadings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600  EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : TAN CHONG : YES  HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG : MARKET VALU  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 1997)  Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	eed.testing
# Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Tribeadings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600  EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  INSURE WITH COE : YES  HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG SUM INSURED : MARKET VALI  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifical Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 1997)  Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	coo-restrict.
# Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section 8 of Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Tribeadings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600  EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A  WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  INSURE WITH COE : YES  HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG SUM INSURED : MARKET VALI  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifical Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 1997)  Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle
EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : 5\$100 WSURE WITH COE : YES HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG : SUM INSURED : MARKET VALI I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifica Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapt Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	ensport Act, 1987 (Maiaysia), are not to be included under these .
WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100  WE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG IN CHOOSE IN CONTROL IN CHOOSE IN CHOOSE IN CONTROL IN CHOOSE IN CONTROL IN CON	
WSURE WITH COE : YES HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG SUM INSURED : MARKET VALU  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (0000065)	
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : TAN CHONG SUM INSURED : MARKET VALU  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifica Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapt Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (000006)	
SUM INSURED : MARKET VAL  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifica  Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapt  Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (000006)	
I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certifica Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapt Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (000006)	CREDIT PTE LTD
Agency : INSURE U SERVICES (000006)	UE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS
	te relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor ter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Date of Issue : 29 May 2017 11:22 hrs	
- 1	5375)
Countersigned By:	5375)
Authorised Officer	For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED
Advionated Officer	For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED
	FOR NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: To: Monday, 6 August 2018 3:46 PM 'frederick@betamovement.works'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017

Attachments:

REPAIR ESTIMATE\_MARKED.pdf; DSCN0278.JPG; DSCN0279.JPG; DSCN0280.JPG;

DSCN0281JPG; DSCN0282JPG; DSCN0283JPG; DSCN0284JPG

Your Ref: SDD 3228Y

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/T1pb3

Hi Mr Frederick.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

We understand that you would like to know final claim amount on third party vehicle. We have tried to negotiate at best with third party repairer and the adjusted repair cost is \$380.00(before GST) with Irepair day. We enclosed a copy of the estimate from the Third Party claimant with our surveyor's marking and recommendation together with inspection photos for your reference.

The breakdown of third party claim is as follows: -

Total	\$ 799.29	
3. LTA/GIA Search fee	\$ 7.49	
<ol><li>Loss of Rental (2days x \$180.00) (w/GST)</li></ol>	\$ 385.20	
	\$ 406.60	

#### Our professional fee: \$342.30 (\$320.00 + 7%GST)

Please advise whether you would like to pay out the claim to protect your NCD. Kindly get back to us within the next 14days from the date of this letter. If we will not hear from you after 14days, we shall proceed to negotiate settlement with third party.

If you would like to know the details of NCD and premium under your policy, you may contact AIG directly.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 20 August 2018 5:52 PM

To:

'Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works'

Subject:

RE: Your Ref. GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref. CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Without Prejudice

Hi Julia.

Thank you for your email.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)

\$ 406.60

Loss of Rental (2days x \$120.00) (w/GST)

\$ 256.80

3. LTA/ GIA search fee

7.49

TOTAL \$ 670.89

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2018 3:41 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD

8420Z ON 13/12/2017] Importance: High

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We refer to the above and our email dd 2/6/2018.

From:

Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 23 August 2018 4:31 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We refer to the above again.

We have made a calculation error.

Pls let us have your revised settlement as follows:

COR

\$406.60

Rental (\$150x2x7%)

\$321.00

LTA search

\$ 7.49

\$735.09

----

Pls let us have your settlement soon.

Thank you

樹發汽車修理廠

Shu Fatt Auto Works

Julia Work

Tel: 62730119

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2018 10:59 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) &

GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

To: Miss Chew Hsiao Tong

Without prejudice

Strictly for this matter only, we will accept settlement of \$670.89.

Pls let us have your payment soon.

Thank you

樹發汽車修理廠

Shu Fatt Auto Works

Julia Wong

Tel: 62730119

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 25 August 2018 9:58 AM

To:

'Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works'

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/T1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Attachments:

DV\_GBD 8420Z.pdf; ATA\_GBD8420Z.pdf

Without Prejudice

Hi Julia.

We refer to your below email.

We confirm settlement at \$735.09(all-in).

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please let us have a clearer copy of letter of authorisation (company stamp is not clear).

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 23 August 2018 4:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD

8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We refer to the above again.

We have made a calculation error.

Pls let us have your revised settlement as follows:

. COR

\$406.60

Rental (\$150x2x7%)

\$321.00

LTA search

\$ 7.49

\$735.09

2/33.03

Pls let us have your settlement soon.

Thank you

樹發汽車修理廠

Shu Fatt Auto Works

Julia Wong

Tel: 62730119

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2018 10:59 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) &

GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

To: Miss Chew Hsiao Tong

Without prejudice

Strictly for this matter only, we will accept settlement of \$670.89.

Pls let us have your payment soon.

Thank you

樹發汽車修理廠

Shu Fatt Auto Works

Julia Wong

Tel: 62730119

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, August 20, 2018 5:52 PM

To: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) &

GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Without Prejudice

Hi Julia.

Thank you for your email.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)

\$ 406.60

2. Loss of Rental (2days x \$120.00) (w/GST)

\$ 256.80

3. LTA/ GIA search fee

\$ 7.49

TOTAL \$ 670.89

Pléase confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works < shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2018 3:41 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD

8420Z ON 13/12/2017] Importance: High

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We refer to the above and our email dd 2/6/2018.

Please forward your settlement of \$991.89 soonest.

Thank you 樹發汽車修理廠 Shu Fatt Auto Works Julia Wong Tel: 62730119

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.sq]

Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2018 9:32 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) &

GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We now forward LOD and supporting documents for your settlement.

We look forward to your principal's payment of \$991.89 soon.

Thank you
 Shu Fatt Auto Works
 Julia Wong

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, January 08, 2018 8:33 AM

To: 'shufatt@singnet.com.sg' Cc: Admin A; assignments

Subject: Your Ref: GBD 8420Z \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD

8420Z ON 13/12/2017]

Your Ref: GBD 8420Z Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y(AIG) & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17024247/ps3

08 JANUARY 2018

FREDERICK NOEL LIAU SOON TECK

9 HOLLAND HILL #10-01 SINGAPORE 278738

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 3228Y & GBD 8420Z ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from GBD 8420Z against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

VEHICLE NO. 650 8430 Z

Name of ownerC	new to Trading			NRIC No	524064 46.1
Address BIK 1664	A-DI-9U BUKEF M	eral Lene	3 Lingapore	151723	
Name of driverkarev	of Kern Chur			NRIC No.	SIESTAIL C
Address Bik 1009	# pt-qc Bukit	Meral ha	ne 3 ding	April 15972	3
ACCIDENT INVOLVING	3 680 8400 Z	AN	D_900 300	8 1	
ON 15 12 2017	ALONG	Deng Pol	v Reast Park	cing hot I	2
instruct and authoriz settled/payable by the claimed and/or settle my/our behalf. The directly.	ne insurance comp ed shall belong to	any and/or th SHU FATT AU	nird party insu TO WORKS to	urance compa o give an abs	any and all amour solute discharge o
Dated this	s	day of	12	20_	17
	Signature :	TONG KA	or Chars		

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, SHU FATT AUTO WORKS ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS406.60 (Repair Cost), SS321.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), SS7.49 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. GBD 8420Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 13/12/2017 (date) along SENG POH ROAD PARKING LOT 18 (location) involving vehicle no/s SDD 3228Y. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 22/12/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CHUEN HO TRADING</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>GBD 8420Z</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to GBD 8420Z (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065 Co. Reg. No. 09062400M GST Reg. No. 09-062400-M

TAX INVOICE NO: SF/029/2018 16 April 2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Third Party)

#### GBD 8420 Z NISSAN CABSTAR

Spare Parts	30.00	Snet
To repair rt rear carriage, rt rear side carriage, replace rt rear carriage stopper and assembly.	200.00	
To respray damaged parts.	150.00	
	380.00	
7% GST	26.60	
	406.60	
	AT SHIPS	

S'PORE DOLLARS: FOUR HUNDRED SIX & CENTS SIXTY ONLY.

SHUFATT AUTO WORKS



### TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO		
16-Apr-2018	A 37591		

# CHUEN HO TRADING 119B KIM TIAN ROAD #06-238 SINGAPORE 162119

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH, NO.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A 37591 16-Apr-2018	A 37591 16-Apr-2018	A 37591 16-Apr-2018 GBG	16-Apr-2018	GBG 1295 Z
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	GBG 1295 Z AMOUNT		
RENTAL FROM 09 APRIL 2018 TO 12 APRIL 2018	3	180.00	540.0		
GST @ 7% TOTAL			\$37.80 \$577.80		

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666







# BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD 120 Lower Delte Road #02 16 Cendex Centre Singapore 169298 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666 ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D 24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

Ó	VHA	No:	A	3.	75	9	1	

Hirer's/Driver Signature

4 4 4	750 7600 (=000	a secolo			NG AGREEMEN	T	W	Vorkshop:	The fall	
AH (ISS.)	HIREF	S PARTICUL	ARS		Hirer's Own Vehicl	e No:	Rep	lace Veh No	o:	
Name (as in VC	CHUE	N. HP -	TRODING	111	Loan Vehicle No:	GRE 1295 2		VR No	o:	
	No: 529064				Make & Model:	-		Auto/Mar	nual Group	
Address: 13	UK-119B,	KIM TIM	KWF) Age:			CHARGES			\$	cts
	井06-23	8	s(/62)	19_)	Daily 3	day @\$	180	Per day	\$540	-
Name & Addres	s of Employer		11,0		Weekly/Monthly	week @\$		25000000	Porte	r
		114-1151		_		мөөк ф	Per wee	k/Monthly		+
Occupation	4	Drivin		_	Others		-			+
			d Date:		CDW/PAI	@\$	Per.da	y/Monthly		+-
				W-1	Delivery/Collection	Svc	Transport	- 1	133	15.
ali(O)			The state of the state of			G	GST	1/.	\$37	
	7.7	R'S PARTICUI			OR No:	(A)A)	Authoria	B-TOTAL	\$577	180
	LForde				Petrol Level OUT	1,4	. 3/4	F		
		4	Birth: 11/6/	762	Surcherge IN	1		1	5.0	
ddress: 13	rr 116R	KIM TIAN	KOAT) Age:		Firstkm F	REE per day	GST	-		+
#0	16-238	-	s(162	119	Excess mileage is chi	argeable		HAROES		-
		Driving		Yrs	at cents p	er km	TOTAL	HARGES		_
		Passed /		1.(8)	Security Deposit : 8			Bank:		
VL Type: Local/I	Int'l/Others:		Contact No:		CASH/NETS/VISA	MC/AMEX/CHQ	No:			
	8 0		ED		Expiry Date:	Card ID No:	To I			
	6	10			Name as in Card:			3	V.	
INDICATE: A - Acoidents O - Dents				L	星额星					
B - Scratches X - Grack		3			Hirer's Signature :	F = 110	Add	ditional Driv	er's Signat	ure :
	agree to the ter	mar and pondition	n trade		SINGAPORE Use O					
ayacre under	charge/credit-c	and for parking and	traffic infrincament	te may he	nt, If I have presented billied to that account ven BKW Rent A C	and my signatur ar Pte Ltd in co	e above will innection w	be conside th this ag	red to have reament is	been true
The Hirer a years and b and qualifie damages or 2. All vehicles A service of he fail to ret 3. No what a where applied and the where applied and the peddling or 5. Vehicle strict without priopenalty fee of non-disold. The hirer an caused, all t what a what a period of the peddling or 7. The hirer and the peddling or 1. The hirer and the peddling of the peddling of the peddling of the peddling or 1. The hirer and the peddling of th	and the authorized the holding valid drives diviving experient outs to be Borne be are supplied with parent of the holding of \$5,00 top turn the vehicle at locable. Any returns cable. Any returns cable. Any returns the rate scable. Any returns of virtual ficking, smuggistly for Singapore is written consent of \$200 in addition ossure of Malaysia addor driver shall be reation violations, fin reason in respect tidor driver shall be surance premiums.	ying licenses and havinge. Failure to observing the Hirar/the Author petrol and should return a petrol surcharge the appropriate petrolehicle. The hirar shall shown per hour per district after our operation in surpose (For instance) ling), is strictly problems, is strictly problems as and may not 6KW Rent A Car Place only and may not 6KW Rent A Car Place and penalties importable and penalties importable for all dies and penalties importable for all dies, non-wavier excess	imed with petrol level in payable by the hirer level. be liable for additional sy, inclusive of CDW at incours will be charged at in connection with the ted. It be driven out of Single Ltd. The hirer is liable insurance top up in the amages or losses how osed on the vehicle to the driven or operation aims, demages, losses and cost expense (inclusions).	is regular rin all likewise should likewise should licharges nodor PAI is a full eff, drug spore is for a e case soever r	suffered or incurred vehicle. Full excess The owner reserve occurred. Any dams. Smoks or permit an offersive smell eig. the cost of removing. The Hirer agrees th locked keys inside in the event the own such occurrence, the 10. In case of accident, report must be med all liability from all p the event of an accident, report must be med all liability from all p the event of an accident, report must be med all liability from all p the event of an accident, report must be med all liability from all p the event of an accident, accident accide	ogarette, durien or y the offensive small at a punctured tyre, of vehicle, by Itself, her's 24-Hours Emere e Hirer shall bear the the hirer shall repo- e within 24 hours. Farries claim. Full except the tresponsition thank of the responsition of the sales transaction in the sales transaction read to the personal ing the sales transaction on the personal in the personal the personal in the personal in the personal in the personal the persona	If the vehicle of pead immedia acce an replact are repair at BkV, in or pet's smell, in or pet's smell, in or pet's smell, in or pet's hair empty petrol it does not consigency Service a cost of such at to rental officialities to compress amount holitity to ensure will be been officential and enhance and e	r the use or to tely in the ever tely in the ever tely in the ever tely in the ever tely in the even tely in the even tely in the even tely in the ever tely in the even tely in the even tely in the even the eve	he operation of an accide of an accide workshop. of allowed in of allowed in of allowed in of allowed in of allowed in of allowed in on to respon \$50.00 per to old immediate ator water let d does not be for the in the accide ator water let d of or the in the accide ator water let d of or the in the accide ator water let d of the in the accide ator water let d of the in the accide ator water let d of the in the in the accide ator water let d of the in the	of the cident. ant Any bear or hat ad to trip, ent ome sky in
/1:	Time Out	Mileage	Check By	-	Remarks		-42	石具	相	7
(4/18 tetum Of Vehicl	e: The Hirer Driver	Is Regulared To Sign	In The Column "Signer	num OF Live	er Driver Falling Which T	be Day 4 - d W		river Signatu		
					er Driver Falling Which 1: Be Accepted As Conclus rental vehicle (cashcard			shall Be Dee hall Not Be (	rmed To Be T Challenged O	he ir
Date in	Time In	Mileage	Check By		Remarks	parking doupons, s	144)	154.4		v -
2	8		- 1				laterate in	Circuit.	(F)	

#### Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SDD3228Y As At 13 Dec 2017 / 11:30:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

TTW.MISC.SHUFATT.17

irrent C --- etalls

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

57045951E

Owner Name:

LIAU SOON TECK

Registered Address Type:

Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House

Registered Street Name:

HOLLA ... HILL

Registered Unit No.:

#10-01

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

278738

Current Vehicle Details

" thicle No:

SDD3279Y

t-ake Description/Model: B.M.W., ... BCIA COUPE

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Attn: Julia,

I page only.

Thanks, Dorothy

21/12/17

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		22 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$380.00 Edit Esti	1.1	\$\$380.00 View Rpt		Pending f Report Cancel Ca	5-6945-1700-1615 <b>5</b> 00. 1909-1 <b>4</b>
	Main	R	eference	( a	im Deta	ils \	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Frederick	Noel Liau Soon	Teck, ID: -						
Main Claimant:	CHUEN H	O TRADING, C	o. Reg. No.: 529064	76)					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	GBD842	:0Z			Date of Lo		7 10:00 - :59 and <b>5</b> Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	Policy/Cover Note No.: 2100239415 (Comprehensive)				:)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SDD3228	Y			Policy No. (Claimant		5091215623		
					xcess:				
Repairer:	Shu Fatt	Auto Works (HQ	Block 1009 Bukit I	Merah Lane 3	#01-90,	159723 Bukit M	lerah - Tel: 62730:	119	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65	6419-300	00 [Handled b	y MdNoor, Norsia	ah] Norsiah.Mo	Noor@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (	HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	04/01/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 (	Handled b	y MOHD TAUF	IKH BIN HAMID)	[Final Rp	t due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	v All Comp	ose Case Mai
AIG_SG (	(26/12/2017)	NO OI GIA REP	ORT						
ALL ASSO Due Date No results.	CIATED TAS	S SERVICES SHIPPING	Group Subjec	t Handle	r As	View All Signed By	earch Tasks Cr Completed On	eate New Task Created (	Complete

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*GBD8420Z (8154124767SG)

[SDD3228Y]

TP

CHUEN HO TRADING

Dec 13 2017 10:00AM

[Frederick Noel Liau Soon Teck]

Shu Fatt Auto Works

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	7
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page V	7
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	1	Thumbnail	-
1	03/01/18 12:44	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SDD3228Y, Claimant: FREDERICK NOEL LIAU SOON TECK	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page [V]	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Indiana	Thumbnail	and the same of the same
1	06/08/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	06/08/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	06/08/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	06/08/18 15:09	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
5	06/08/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	06/08/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	06/08/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
8	06/08/18 15:09	Odometer Reading	0	Load 3PG	V
9	06/08/18 15:09	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	[2]
10	25/08/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load IPG	(Z)
11	25/08/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
12	25/08/18 09:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
		To be a second of the second o			4,00
5.20	umentation		1 per p	page 🗸	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
2	22/12/17 09:16	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	-
3	22/12/17 09:16	NOTIFICATION FROM WORKSHOP  SDD 3228Y - NON REPORTING LETTER	0	Load PDF	
4	10/01/18 16:33	TP ESTIMATE		Load PDF	-
5	03/09/18 09:59	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	-
6	03/09/18 09:59	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM		Load PDF	-
7	03/09/18 09:59	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	03/09/18 09:59	RENTAL RECEIPT	ő	Load PDF	
9	03/09/18 09:59	LTA SEARCH	9	Load PDF	
10	03/09/18 09:59	LETTER TO OI	ő	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	×
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Preview Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
$I \leftarrow \Delta M$		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SDD3228Y (Insd ve	****	Model:	NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T
	GBD8420Z (TP veh	1)		ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5 (A)
Date of Accident:	dent: 13/12/2017			
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [ ] Yes	5	[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	545.70	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	406.60	
Loss of Use		: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	321.00	2 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.49	The state of the s
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m	:\$	735.09	
	(%)	or chain c	Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:  (*):(%)  ses where BOLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdo	wn		
1) Shu Fatt Auto	Works		: \$	735.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
4)			: \$	
-	LEE KHANG MIN		: \$ : \$ : \$	
LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG17024247/T1PB3Q2

ZD30348142K

03/09/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 2100239415 Policy No: Claimant Vehicle GBD8420Z

Insured Vehicle No: SDD3228Y

Date of Loss: 13/12/2017 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 8154124767SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

GBD8420Z Reg No:

NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO Make & Model:

Engine No:

Reg. Date: 08/06/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: JN1SC2F24Z0857113

Colour: Silver Odometer: 24143 km

Engine Capacity: 2953 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15C Rear Tyre Size: 155 R13C (D) Front Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 6/6 mm Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6/6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		30.00	30.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		480.00	350.00	130.00	27.08
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	510.00	380.00	130.00	25.49
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	35.70	26.60	9.10	25.49
	Nett Amount (S\$)	545.70	406.60	139.10	25.49
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S\$150.00/day	+ 7.00% GST) (S\$)	321.00		
	+ Do	c/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	735.09		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 22/12/2017

Date Inspected: 22/12/2017 Inspected At: Shu Fatt Auto Works (HQ)

Block 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-90

Singapore 159723

Estimated Period of Repair: 1.0 days Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

#### REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	*RT REAR CARRIAGE STOPPER	Missing	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F=Fr	inchise	part. S=SpcNe	ett.	Total Parts (S\$)	30.00	30.00
			Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPAIR RT REAR CARRIAGE ,RT REAR SIDE CARRIAGE ,REPLACE RT REAR CARRIAGE STOPPER AND ASSEMBLY	New	240.00	200.00
2	TO RESPRAY DAMAGED PARTS	New	240.00	150.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	480.00	350.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >